To the Board of Trustees of the Normal College: 
The Executive Committee for the care, government and management of the 

Normal College of The City of New York respectfully reports that there will be re-
quired for the support and maintenance of the College during the year 1903 the sum 
of two hundred and thirty-eight thousand dollars ($238,000). 

The Committee recommends that the following report and resolution be sub-
mitted to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment and the Board of Aldermen: 

To the Board of Estimate and Apportionment and the Board of Aldermen- 
The Board of Trustees of the Normal College of The City of New York respect-

[...]

of the salaries of the professors and officers of the said College, for the obtaining 
and furnishing of scientific supplies, for repairing and altering the College buildings, 
and for the support, maintenance and general expenses of the said College during 
the year 1903 the sum of two hundred and thirty-eight thousand dollars ($238,000), in 
accordance with the following schedule: 

Appropriation. 
Amount Asked Amount Asked 

for 1902.* 	for 1903. 

Salaries, Normal College 	  $130,000 00 $150,000 00 
Salaries, Training Department 	 32,000 00 32,500 00 
Books, Normal College 	  ro,000 oo 50,000 00